
Wilkes University (1-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Wm. Paterson (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
9/8/2021 at Wayne, UNITED STATES (Pioneer Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/8/2021
Attendance: 40
Stadium: Pioneer Soccer Park
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0
Wm. Paterson 0 0 1 1

Wilkes University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Hannah Landis 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Victoria Burkhart 1 0 0 0 89
MID 8 Katie Sites 1 0 0 0 39
MID 10 Karyna Vargas 2 1 0 0 65
DEF 13 Niamh Harkins 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Sarah Eliff 2 1 0 0 65
DEF 15 Abby Barcless 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Kayla Lopez 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 27 Madison Straub 0 0 0 0 61
MID 29 Emily Bidelspach 3 0 0 0 73
DEF 35 Alex Holmstrom 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Kiana Jedlicka 0 0 0 0 19
9 Holly Feese 0 0 0 0 5
17 Stephanie Watt 0 0 0 0 45
20 Tatiana Mancera 0 0 0 0 20
22 Cesia Diaz 0 0 0 0 8
23 Gabrielle Ricci 0 0 0 0 18
30 Cate Schoeniger 1 0 0 0 13
31 Erica Feese 2 0 0 0 17
32 Aliah Balch 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 12 2 0 0 994

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Hannah Landis 90:26 1 4

Totals 1 4

Wm. Paterson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hickey, Erica 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Ash, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 57
MID 7 Zuta, Elisa 0 0 0 1 53
FWD 8 Hutchison, Lauren 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 9 Nelson, Hailey 2 1 0 0 80
DEF 10 Krajewski, Hailey 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Fiorito, Julia 1 1 0 0 65
DEF 14 Ponce, Megan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 LoBue, Daniella 1 1 0 0 65
DEF 21 Miller, Kayla 0 0 0 0 80
MID 26 Persaud, Samantha 1 1 1 0 56

Substitutes
2 Labiento, Gina 0 0 0 0 34
3 Stull, Giovanna 0 0 0 0 18
4 Bishara, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 33
5 Medina, Isabel 0 0 0 0 11
12 De La Cruz, Brianna 0 0 0 0 46
16 Kafetzis, Shari 0 0 0 0 18
18 Mastropasqua, Taylor 0 0 0 0 19
22 Olson, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 11
24 Spink, Madelynn 2 1 0 0 34

Totals 7 5 1 1 993

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hickey, Erica 90:26 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Wilkes University 3 9 0 12
Wm. Paterson 2 4 1 7

Saves By Period
Wilkes University 1 3 0 4
Wm. Paterson 0 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Wilkes University 1 5 0 6
Wm. Paterson 2 1 0 3

Fouls By Period
Wilkes University 2 8 0 10
Wm. Paterson 1 4 0 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

90:26 WP Persaud, Samantha Zuta, Elisa

GOAL by WP Persaud, Samantha (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Zuta, Elisa, goal number 1 for
season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Hannah Landis at goalie for Wilkes University.
00:00 Hickey, Erica at goalie for Wm. Paterson.
04:40 Shot by WUWS Emily Bidelspach WIDE.
04:51 Corner kick by WUWS [04:51].
07:00 Shot by WUWS Sarah Eliff WIDE.
16:10 Corner kick by WP [16:10].
16:53 Shot by WP Nelson, Hailey WIDE.
17:53 Offside against Wilkes University.
26:29 WP substitution: Labiento, Gina for Persaud, Samantha.
27:13 WP substitution: Kafetzis, Shari for Ash, Lindsey.
27:13 WP substitution: Spink, Madelynn for Zuta, Elisa.
27:13 WP substitution: Bishara, Sabrina for Hutchison, Lauren.
27:13 WP substitution: De La Cruz, Brianna for LoBue, Daniella.
27:13 WUWS substitution: Aliah Balch for Karyna Vargas.
27:13 WUWS substitution: Gabrielle Ricci for Madison Straub.
31:37 WUWS substitution: Cate Schoeniger for Sarah Eliff.
31:37 WUWS substitution: Tatiana Mancera for Emily Bidelspach.
32:18 Shot by WUWS Cate Schoeniger WIDE.
34:20 WP substitution: Stull, Giovanna for Nelson, Hailey.
34:20 WP substitution: Medina, Isabel for Fiorito, Julia.
34:29 Shot by WP Spink, Madelynn, SAVE Hannah Landis.
37:33 WUWS substitution: Stephanie Watt for Katie Sites.
38:07 Foul on Wilkes University Cesia Diaz [38:07].
40:27 WUWS substitution: Holly Feese for Aliah Balch.
40:27 Foul on Wilkes University Kayla Lopez [40:27].
40:56 Corner kick by WP [40:56].
42:19 Foul on Wm. Paterson De La Cruz, Brianna [42:19].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 WP substitution: Ash, Lindsey for Kafetzis, Shari.
45:00 WP substitution: Zuta, Elisa for Spink, Madelynn.
45:00 WP substitution: Hutchison, Lauren for Bishara, Sabrina.
45:00 WP substitution: Nelson, Hailey for Stull, Giovanna.
45:00 WP substitution: Fiorito, Julia for Medina, Isabel.
45:00 WP substitution: LoBue, Daniella for De La Cruz, Brianna.
45:00 WP substitution: Persaud, Samantha for Labiento, Gina.
45:00 WUWS substitution: Karyna Vargas for Holly Feese.
45:00 WUWS substitution: Sarah Eliff for Gabrielle Ricci.
45:00 WUWS substitution: Madison Straub for Cate Schoeniger.
45:00 WUWS substitution: Emily Bidelspach for Tatiana Mancera.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:11 Foul on Wilkes University Emily Bidelspach [47:11].
47:45 Foul on Wilkes University Katie Sites [47:45].
48:18 Foul on Wilkes University Abby Barcless [48:18].
50:20 Corner kick by WUWS [50:20].
52:23 Foul on Wm. Paterson Zuta, Elisa [52:23].
53:20 Shot by WUWS Emily Bidelspach WIDE.
55:11 Foul on Wm. Paterson Miller, Kayla [55:11].
55:51 Offside against Wilkes University.
56:39 Foul on Wilkes University Kayla Lopez [56:39].
57:42 Foul on Wm. Paterson Fiorito, Julia [57:42].
58:20 Shot by WP Fiorito, Julia, SAVE Hannah Landis.
59:40 WP substitution: Spink, Madelynn for Ash, Lindsey.
59:40 WUWS substitution: Kiana Jedlicka for Kayla Lopez.
60:35 WP substitution: De La Cruz, Brianna for Hutchison, Lauren.
60:35 WUWS substitution: Erica Feese for Karyna Vargas.
63:49 Foul on Wilkes University Katie Sites [63:49].
64:58 Corner kick by WP [64:58].
65:45 WP substitution: Mastropasqua, Taylor for Zuta, Elisa.
65:45 WUWS substitution: Tatiana Mancera for Sarah Eliff.
66:37 Shot by WUWS Erica Feese WIDE.



66:50 WP substitution: Bishara, Sabrina for Miller, Kayla.
66:50 WP substitution: Olson, Alexandra for Persaud, Samantha.
66:50 WUWS substitution: Aliah Balch for Madison Straub.
68:30 WUWS substitution: Karyna Vargas for Emily Bidelspach.
68:48 Corner kick by WUWS [68:48].
69:16 Shot by WUWS Victoria Burkhart WIDE.
71:06 Shot by WP Spink, Madelynn WIDE.
71:42 Shot by WP LoBue, Daniella, SAVE Hannah Landis.
72:12 WUWS substitution: Emily Bidelspach for Tatiana Mancera.
72:31 Shot by WUWS Erica Feese WIDE.
74:27 Shot by WUWS Katie Sites BLOCKED.
74:50 WP substitution: Labiento, Gina for Spink, Madelynn.
74:50 WP substitution: Ash, Lindsey for Fiorito, Julia.
75:59 Foul on Wilkes University Abby Barcless [75:59].
77:39 WP substitution: Miller, Kayla for Olson, Alexandra.
77:39 WUWS substitution: Sarah Eliff for Erica Feese.
77:41 Shot by WUWS Karyna Vargas, SAVE Hickey, Erica.
78:31 WUWS substitution: Kayla Lopez for Kiana Jedlicka.
78:31 WUWS substitution: Madison Straub for Aliah Balch.
80:12 Corner kick by WUWS [80:12].
81:33 Shot by WP Nelson, Hailey, SAVE Hannah Landis.
81:52 Shot by WUWS Emily Bidelspach WIDE.
82:22 WP substitution: Stull, Giovanna for LoBue, Daniella.
82:22 WP substitution: Persaud, Samantha for Bishara, Sabrina.
82:22 WUWS substitution: Cesia Diaz for Stephanie Watt.
82:57 Foul on Wilkes University Madison Straub [82:57].
84:04 Corner kick by WUWS [84:04].
84:39 Shot by WUWS Karyna Vargas WIDE.
84:56 WP substitution: Zuta, Elisa for Mastropasqua, Taylor.
86:08 Foul on Wilkes University Kayla Lopez [86:08].
86:49 Foul on Wm. Paterson Persaud, Samantha [86:49].
87:38 Shot by WUWS Sarah Eliff, SAVE Hickey, Erica.
87:50 Corner kick by WUWS [87:50].
89:02 WP substitution: Spink, Madelynn for De La Cruz, Brianna.
89:02 WUWS substitution: Katie Sites for Victoria Burkhart.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 WP substitution: Hutchison, Lauren for Labiento, Gina.
90:00 WP substitution: Fiorito, Julia for Spink, Madelynn.
90:00 WP substitution: LoBue, Daniella for Stull, Giovanna.
90:00 WUWS substitution: Victoria Burkhart for Cesia Diaz.
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:26 GOAL by WP Persaud, Samantha (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zuta, Elisa, goal number 1 for season.

Wilkes University 0, Wm. Paterson 1
90:26 End of period [90:26].


